

Dear Artist/Exhibitor,

We are excited about the upcoming exhibits in The Gallery of the Ashe Arts Center. The Gallery Exhibition schedule through the end of 2024 is attached. It includes opportunities for painters, photographers, and crafters to showcase their work.

If you would like to be included in an exhibit, there is an annual \$20 Exhibitor's Fee that helps the Arts Council cover the expenses of operating The Gallery. This annual fee is for the fiscal year that runs from July 2023 through June 2024. We are pleased to provide artists with opportunities to exhibit and we know you are aware of the expense entailed.

As you read through the attached list of upcoming exhibits, please plan ahead and let us know which exhibits you may want to participate in. Most exhibits are invitational shows and we offer no guarantee of participation, but if you let us know of your interest in a particular show we'll pass that information along to the exhibit committee.

The Arts Council also coordinates satellite gallery facilities in the Ashe Memorial Hospital Cafeteria and Mountain Hearts. We appreciate your support of The Gallery at the Ashe Arts Center and the other gallery facilities we coordinate, both as an artist and as an art lover.

Please complete the attached form and return with your \$20 fee to the Ashe County Arts Council, 303 School Avenue, West Jefferson, NC 28694, by August 31, 2023. If you prefer you can pay with MasterCard/Visa/Discover by phone or online at our website under Artist Info/Exhibitor Information.

Thank you for your support and interest in continuing the tradition of excellence at the Ashe Arts Center.

The Gallery Committee